Year Ending June 30   Amount
2021   $ 802,817
2022   626,979
2023   393,662
2024   208,300
2025   63,809
Total   2,095,567
Less amount representing interest   (98,307)
Total   $1,997,260

34

Annual Long-Term Bonded Debt Service 1, 2
as of July 28, 2021

(Pro Forma)

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

Debt Statement
as of July 28, 2021

(Pro Forma)
LONG-TERM DEBT OUTSTANDING

Public Improvement (includes $2,700,000 of This Issue) .....   $  8,245,000
Schools (includes $2,300,000 of This Issue) .....  9,110,000

TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT .....  17,355,000
SHORT-TERM DEBT .....  -0-
TOTAL DIRECT AND OVERALL NET DEBT.....  $17,355,000

   Pro Forma
Fiscal   This Issue Cumulative Percent
Year Principal Interest Total Series C Principal Retired

2022 $  1,285,000  $  349,596   $  1,634,596  -- 7.40
2023 1,280,000  307,792 1,587,793  $  250,000 16.22
2024 1,280,000  253,678  1,533,678  250,000 25.04
2025 1,270,000  216,458  1,486,458  250,000 33.79
2026 1,255,000  177,618  1,432,618  250,000 42.47
2027 705,000  137,823  842,823  250,000 47.97
2028 695,000  124,068  819,068  250,000 53.41
2029 660,000  109,655  769,655  250,000 58.66
2030 650,000   94,525  744,525  250,000 63.84
2031 645,000   79,085  724,085  250,000 69.00
2032 640,000   64,960  704,960  250,000 74.13
2033 630,000   52,160  682,160  250,000 79.20
2034  170,000   39,100  209,100  250,000 81.62
2035 170,000   35,700  205,700  250,000 84.04
2036 170,000   30,600  200,600  250,000 86.46
2037 170,000   25,500  195,500  250,000 88.88
2038 170,000   20,400  190,400  250,000 91.30
3039 170,000   15,300  185,300  250,000 93.72
2040 170,000   10,200  180,200  250,000 96.14
2041 170,000   3,400  173,400  250,000 98.56
2042 -- -- -- 250,000 100.00

 $12,355,000 $2,147,618 $14,502,619 $5,000,000*
________________________
*  Preliminary.  Subject to change.

35

Current Debt Ratios
as of July 28, 2021

 (Pro Forma)
Population (2019)1  .....  11,361
Net Taxable Grand List (10/1/20) 2 .....  $1,035,687,503
Estimated Full Value  .....  $1,479,553,576
Equalized Net Taxable Grand List (10/1/18) 3  .....  $1,554,087,392
Money Income per Capita (2019) 4  .....  $55,211